
Fiscal Year 2024 
TRAINING & HOLIDAY HOURS 

**SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE** 
 
Fox Army Health Center will CLOSE on the following dates for Federal Holidays: 

 Monday, October 9, 2023 – Columbus Day 
 Friday, November 10, 2023 – Veteran’s Day observed 
 Thursday, November 23, 2023 – Thanksgiving Day 
 Monday, December 25, 2023 – Christmas Day 
 Monday, January 1, 2024 – New Year’s Day  
 Monday, January 15, 2024 – Dr. Martin Luther King Day 
 Monday, February 19, 2024 – President’s Day 
 Monday, May 27, 2024 – Memorial Day 
 Wednesday, June 19, 2024 – Juneteenth 
 Thursday, July 4, 2024 – Independence Day 
 Monday, September 2, 2024 – Labor Day 

 
Fox Army Health Center will CLOSE during specified times below: 

 Friday, October 27, 2023 – 1200 to 1600  
 Friday, November 17, 2023 – 1200 to 1600  
 Friday, December 15, 2023 – 1200 to 1600  
 Friday, February 16, 2024 – 1200 to 1600  
 Friday, May 17, 2024 – 1200 to 1600  
 Friday, August 16, 2024 – 1200 to 1600  

 
Please continue to check our FAHC Facebook page for any unexpected closure 
information. Advice nurses remain available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week at 

256-955-8888, option 3, 1-800-874-2273, option 1, or web/video chat at 
https://mhsnurseadviceline.com/ 

 

IN AN EMERGENCY, DIAL 911. 

https://mhsnurseadviceline.com/
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